given that the City of Coral Gables, Florida, Local Planning Agency (LPA)/ Planning and Zoning Board (PZB) will conduct Public Hearing on the following: 1. An Ordinance of the City Commission amending Article 9 "Art in Public Space" of the City Zoning Code in order to amend certain procedures related to the Art in Public Places waiver process and options; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, enforceability, and providing for an effective date. (Item deferred at PZB Meeting	17 through 21, Block 14, Coral Gables Crafts Section (130 Almeria Avenue, 152 Almeria Avenue, 2701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, and 103 Sevilla Avenue), Coral Gables, Florida; including required conditions; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and an effective date. 3. An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida making Zoning District boundary changes pursuant to Zoning Code Article 14, "Process," Section 14-212, "Zoning Code Text and Map Amendments," from "Mixed Use 2 District" to "Mixed Use 3 District" for Lots 1 through 9 and Lots 39 through 42 and from "Single-Family Residential District" to "Mixed Use 1 District" for Lots 17 through 21,Block 14, Coral Gables Crafts Section (130 Almeria Avenue, 152 Almeria Avenue, 160 Almeria Avenue, 2701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, and 103 Sevilla Avenue), Coral Gables, Florida; including required conditions; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and an effective date. 4. A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida approving a Mixed-Use	Site Plan pursuant to Zoning Code Article 14, "Process" Section 14-203, "Conditional Uses," for a proposed mixed-use project including live/work units referred to as "130 Almeria" on the property legally described as Lots 1 through 9, 17 through 21, and 39 through 42, Block 14, Coral Gables Crafts Section (130 Almeria Avenue, 160 Almeria Avenue, 2701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, and 103 Sevilla Avenue), Coral Gables, Florida; including required conditions; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and an effective date. 5. An Ordinance of the City Commission providing for a text amendment to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code, Creating Section 5-314 "Window and Hurricane Shutters" to regulate the closure of window and hurricane shutters and amending the City Code, Chapter 1-General Provisions, Section 1-7 entitled "Penalties" to provide a penalty for the closure of window and hurricane shutters outside of the hurricane season; providing for severability
of 01 10 24) 2. An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida amending the Future Land Use Map of the City of Coral Gables Comprehensive Plan pursuant to Zoning Code Article 14, "Process," Section 14-213, "Comprehensive Plan Text and Map Amendments," and Small Scale amendment procedures (ss. 163.3187, Florida Statutes), from "Commercial Mid-Rise Intensity" to "Commercial High-Rise Intensity" for Lots 1 through 9 and Lots 39 through 42 and from "Single Family High Density" to "Commercial Low-Rise Intensity" for Lots		

clause, repealer provision, comments codification, and providing for without evidentiary value). an effective date. Any individual who wishes to provide sworn testimony 6. An Ordinance of the City virtually must have their video Commission providing for text on and must be sworn in. amendments to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Members of the public may join Code, amending Article "General Provisions." Section 1-104 "Jurisdiction and Applicability," amending provisions for the siting of city facilities to include facilities for workforce housing that are owned, financed, or operated by the City, the County, or other public (governmental) entity as required by the Code of Miami-Dade County Section 33-193.7 "Applicability in the Incorporated and Unincorporated Areas: Standards: Minimum Exemptions.," providing for repealer provision, severability codification, clause. and providing for an effective date. The Planning and Zoning Board will be holding its board meeting on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, commencing at 6:00 p.m. Pursuant to Resolution

Coral Gables has returned to

traditional in-person meetings.

However, the City Commission

has established the ability for

the public to virtually provide

sworn testimony or public

the meeting via Zoom at (https:// zoom.us/j/83788709513). In addition, a dedicated phone line will be available so that any individual who does not wish (or is unable) to use Zoom may listen to and participate in the meeting by dialing: (305) 461-6769 Meeting ID: 837 8870 9513. The public may comment on an item using the City's E-Comment function which may be found on the City's website at: (https:// coralgables.granicusideas. com/meetings) once the meeting's agenda is published, or by sending an email to planning@coralgables.com prior to the meeting. The meeting will also be broadcasted live for members of the public to view on the City's website (www. coralgables.com/cgtv) as well No. 2021-118, the City of as Channel 77 on Comcast.

City of Coral Gables, Florida

(PUBLISH DATE: February

Sincerely.

(non-sworn and